
World Championships 2023 Division List  
WEAPON FORMS 

Tae Soo Do Divisions Hwa Rang Do Divisions 
TW-1 
TW-2 
TW-3 
TW-4 
TW-5 
TW-6 

 
 

Juniors Ssang Jyel Bong 
Juniors Jang Bong 
Juniors Jang Gum 
Adult Ssang Jyel Bong 
Adult Jang Bong 
Adult Jang Gum 
 

HW-1 
HW-2 
HW-3 
HW-4 
HW-5 
HW-6 
HW-7 
HW-8 

Juniors Ssang Jyel Bong 
Juniors Jang Bong 
Juniors Jang Gum 
Adult Ssang Jyel Bong 
Adult Jang Bong 
Adult Jang Gum 
Black Sash Women 
Black Sash Men 

WEAPON FIGHTING 
BONTOOGI: Stick Fighting GUMTOOGI: Sword Fighting 
B-1 
B-2 
B-3 
B-4 
B-5 
B-6 
B-7 
B-8 

Junior Jangbong 
Junior Bongtoogi Open 
Adult Jangbong 
Adult Bongtoogi Open 
Black Sash Women Jangbong 
Black Sash Women Open 
Black Sash Men Jangbong 
Black Sash Men Open  

G-1 
G-2 
G-3 
G-4 
G-5 
G-6 
G-7 
G-8 

Junior Janggum 
Junior Gumtoogi Open 
Adult Janggum 
Adult Gumtoogi Open 
Black Sash Women Janggum 
Black Sash Women Open 
Black Sash Men Janggum 
Black Sash Men Open 

OPEN HAND FORMS 
Tae Soo Do Divisions Hwa Rang Do Divisions  
TF-1 
TF-2 
TF-3 
TF-4 
TF-5 
TF-6 
TF-7 
TF-8 
TF-9 

Juniors Beginner 
Juniors Intermediate 
Juniors Advanced 
Women Beginner 
Women Intermediate 
Women Advanced 
Men Beginner 
Men Intermediate 
Men Advanced 

HF-1 
HF-2 
HF-3 
HF-4 
HF-5 
HF-6 
HF-7 
HF-8 

Juniors Yel-Pur 
Juniors Blu-1/2B 
Women Yel-Pur 
Women Blu-1/2B 
Men Yel-Pur 
Men Blu-1/2B 
Black Sash Women 
Black Sash Men 

KWONBOP (Little Tigers Only) 
KB-1 
KB-2 
KB-3 

Little Tiger Basics Beginners 
Little Tiger Basics Intermediate 
Little Tiger Basics Advanced 

TEAM MATCHES 
TM-1 
TM-2 
TM-3 

Team Mugidaeryun (Men & Women Mixed) 
Team Grappling (Men & Women Mixed) 
Team Sparring (Men & Women Mixed) 

SHIBUM (Demonstration) 
SB-1 
SB-2 
SB-3 
SB-4 

Junior Demo Team 
Teen Demo Team 
Adult Demo Team 
Black Sash Demo Team 

 

GOTOOGI: GRAPPLING 
Tae Soo Do Divisions Hwa Rang Do (TSD BB Only) Divisions 

TG-1 
TG-2 
TG-3 
TG-4 
TG-5 
TG-6 
TG-7 
TG-8 
TG-9 
TG-10 
TG-11 
TG-12 
TG-13 
TG-14 

Little Tigers LtWt. Position 
Little Tigers HvyWt.Position 
Junior LtWt. Position 
Junior HvyWt. Position 
Junior LtWt. Submission 
Junior HvyWt. Submission 
Adult Women LtWt. Position 
Adult Women HvyWt.Position 
Adult Women LtWt. Submission 
Adult Women HvyWt. Submission 
Adult Men LtWt. Position 
Adult Men HvyWt. Position 
Adult Men LtWt. Submission 
Adult Men HvyWt. Submission 

HG-1 
HG-2 
HG-3 
HG-4 
HG-5 
HG-6 
HG-7 
HG-8 
HG-9 

Junior LtWt.  
Junior HvyWt.  
Adult Women LtWt.  
Adult Women HvyWt.  
Adult Men LtWt.  
Adult Men HvyWt.  
Black Sash Women 
Black Sash Men LtWt. 
Black Sash Men HvyWt. 

YONGTOOGI: SPARRING 
Tae Soo Do Divisions Hwa Rang Do (TSD BB Only) Divisions 

TS-1 
TS-2 
TS-3 
TS-4 
TS-5 
TS-6 
TS-7 
TS-8 
TS-9 
TS-10 
TS-11 
TS-12 
TS-13 
TS-14 
TS-15 
TS-16 
TS-17 
TS-18 
TS-19 
TS-20 
TS-21 
TS-22 
TS-23 
TS-24 
 

LT LtWt. 3-7yrs. BEG 
LT HvyWt. 3-7yrs. BEG 
LT LtWt. 3-7yrs. INT 
LT HvyWt. 3-7yrs. INT 
LT LtWt. 3-7yrs. ADV 
LT HvyWt 3-7yrs. ADV 
Juniors LtWt. 8-12yrs. BEG 
Juniors HvyWt. 8-12yrs. BEG 
Juniors LtWt. 8-12yrs. INT 
Juniors HvyWt. 8-12yrs. INT 
Juniors LtWt. 8-12yrs. ADV 
Juniors HvyWt. 8-12yrs. ADV 
Teens M/F 13-16yrs. BEG 
Teens M/F 13-16yrs. INT 
Teens M/F 13-16yrs. ADV 
Adult Women 17 & up BEG 
Adult Women 17 & up INT 
Adult Women 17 & up ADV 
Adult Men LtWt. 17& up BEG 
Adult Men HvyWt. 17& up BEG 
Adult Men LtWt. 17& up INT 
Adult Men HvyWt. 17&up INT 
Adult Men LtWt. 17& up ADV 
Adult Men HvyWt. 17& up ADV 
   

HS-1 
HS-2 
HS-3 
HS-4 
HS-5 
HS-6 
HS-7 
HS-8 
HS-9 

 
HS-10 

 
HS-11 
HS-12 
HS-13 

Juniors LtWt. 8-12yrs. 
Juniors HvyWt. 8-12yrs. 
Teens LtWt. M/F 13-16yrs. 
Teens HvyWt. M/F 13-16yrs. 
AD Women 17&up Yel-Pur 
AD Women 17&up Blu-1/2B 
AD LtWt. Men 17&up Yel-Pur 
AD LtWt.Men 17&up Blu-1/2B 
AD HvyWt. Men 17&up Yel-
Pur 
AD HvyWt. Men 17&up Blu-
1/2B 
Black Sash Women 
Black Sash Men LtWt. 
Black Sash Men HvyWt. 

Proper Equipment: 
All Participants must have proper equipment for 
the divisions & events they participate in.  
Failure to show up for a division WITHOUT 
proper equipment will result in denial to 
compete without any possibility of refund. 
Weapon Fighting: MUST have official WHRDA 
uniform & authorized equipment.  MUST have 
Hache Hogu (leg protectors) and all other 
armor with weapons in good condition. 
Grappling: ALL Men & Boys MUST have groin 
protector.  Mouth & Ear guards are optional. 
Position grappling divisions can wear regular 
uniforms, Submission grappling divisions MUST 
wear official WHRDA grappling uniform. 
Sparring: ALL Men & Boys MUST have groin 
protector.  All competitors MUST have WHRDA 
Helmet, Gloves, Boots, Mouthguard.  Chest & 
Shin guards are optional. 

   

**IMPORTANT TEAM FIGHTING NOTES: All the Teams must be pre-selected by June 15, 2023 and submitted to GM Taejoon Lee for review. If you fail to create a Team by the above 
date, your school will forfeit the Team Competition. The Team members will consist of the best 5 adult members (Any Rank, including Black Sashes & must fight w/Advanced Rules) of your 
school or region (if there are several clubs in your area, you may combine and represent your region as a team). The Team Registration Fee will be $100 for each team for each Division 
and the school is responsible to pay and not the individual Team Members. The Overall Champion will be determined by the total number of wins in each of the three Team Categories (TM-
1 through TM-3).  In Team Mugidaeryun will allow both men & women and each of the members will decide what weapons they will fight with at the day of the Tournament. 

Divisions may change on the day of the event to make for the fairest events possible from the number of actual competitors signed up 
for each event.  In the case of too few competitors for a specific event, the following breakdown will apply: 

All Hwa Rang Do students that DID NOT go through Tae Soo Do MUST compete with TSD ranks for Sparring & Grappling! 

2ND CHOICE BEGINNER ADVANCED  
1ST CHOICE BEGINNER INTERMEDIATE ADVANCED  

RANKS WHITE ORANGE YELLOW GREEN PURPLE BLUE BROWN RED ½ BLACK BLACK 

 


